

# EDIFY SCHOOL, CHIKKABANAVARA

Address: Andanappa Lay out, Near Ganapathi Circle, Acharya College Road, Thammenahalli Village, Hersaraghatta Road, Bangalore – 560 090

### PRE PRIMARY STUDENTS FEE STRUCTURE

Academic Session: 2020 - 2021

#### **FEE PARTICULARS**

A.	Prospectus and Registration	– Rs. 1,000
	Admission fee (One time Non-Refundable)	– Rs. 25,000
	Security Deposit (One Time)	– Rs. 10,000
	Annual Fee (Non-Refundable) (Per annum)	- Rs. 15000

	FEE TYPE	PRE-PRIMARY
E.	Tuition Fee	30,000 x 2

## **Grade I – VIII STUDENTS FEE STRUCTURE**

Academic Session: 2020 - 2021

### **FEE PARTICULARS**

Prospectus and Registration	– Rs. 1,000
Admission fee (One time Non-Refundable)	– Rs. 25,000
	– Rs. 10,000
	– Rs. 15000
Technology fee	– Rs. 5,000
	Prospectus and Registration Admission fee (One time Non-Refundable) Security Deposit (One Time) Annual Fee (Non-Refundable) (Per annum) Technology fee

	FEE TYPE	GRADE I – V	GRADE VI – VIII
F.	Tuition Fee	24,000 x 3	28,000 x 3

#### **Terms and Conditions:-**

- 1. Payment can be made through Cheque in favour of "Edify School Chikkabanavara".
- 2. Along with the Term-I fees parents are requested to submit the post-dated cheques of Term-II & Term III fees.
- 3. In case of late payment of the fees an additional charge of Rs. 50 per day will be charged.
- 4. Provisional Admission will be confirmed after paying of Term I Fee.
- 5. In case of cheque dishonour Penalty of Rs 500 is applicable.
- 6. Books and Uniform Charge will be according to the grade and size respectively and has to be payable by **CASH** Only.
- 7. Transport is an optional facility and the transport fee is based on transport zone (distance from school to student's residence). Due Dates for Term I is 15<sup>th</sup> May for Term II is 15<sup>th</sup> Sep.
- 8. Any student fees under any category once paid to the School cannot be refunded to the parents/student under any circumstances even if the student does not attend the School for a single day.
- 9. Last date for payment of fees:

SL.NO	DESCRIPTION / FEE TYPE	DUE DATE
01	(Prosp. & Reg Fee, Admission Fee, Security	At the Time of Admission
01.	Deposit, Annual Fee)	
02	Term – I Fee	15 <sup>th</sup> May
02.	(Tuition Fee Term – I)	
02	Term – II Fee	15 <sup>th</sup> Aug
03.	(Tuition Fee Term – II)	
04	Term – III Fee	15 <sup>th</sup> Nov
04.	(Tuition Fee Term – III)	

- 10. If there is a withdrawal of a student from the school in the middle of the term, the tuition fee for the entire year has to be paid to procure the T.C(Transfer Certificate).
- 11. In general, maximum yearly increase upto 8 to 10% in the fee may be expected. In case any tax is levied by the Government, parent will be informed regarding subsequent increase in fee.
- 12. The fee schedule and the quantum of fees in the fee advice is determined for each student as per the prevailing norms and structure applicable to the academic year in which the student is admitted and is also subject to others policies of Edify School and as such may vary from student to student.
- 13. The School Management reserves the right to revise the fee structure from time to time.